info@nexus-de.com phone +49 (0)531 / 23 142-0
www.nexus-de.com fax +49 (0)531 / 23 142-55Rev. 1.2
Part numbering guide
6999 4
4 =2x4 ports
Series
C
Contact plating
F = 15 µ” gold
C = 3 µ” gold
D = 6 µ” gold
J = 30 µ” gold
1002
Schematic
3
3 = w/ top and side spring
Ground spring
* standard
D
Y = Yellow
Color LED1
R = Red
D = Green/Yellow*
G = Green
D
Color LED2
General specifications
Insulator material High temperature plastic, UL94V-0
Contact material Phosphor bronze
Contact plating Gold over nickel
Shield material Brass, plating: nickel
Insulator resistance 500 M min.Ω
Dielectrical withstanding 1500 VAC for 1 min
Operating temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Complies with IEEE 802.3u
Soldering Lead free wave soldering process
Mating parts series
6999X Series RJ45 1000 BASE-TX with LED Side Entry
Mechanical dimensions
Unit: mm
Tolerances
Linear
.XX ± 0.15
.X ± 0.20
.XXX ± 0.10
59.18±0.35
41.91